T9MPD
Product Specifications
SmartComfort DLX 90
Specifications subject to change without notice. 440 21 1115 05 Feb 2009
Single Stage Furnace
Multiposition
FLEXIBILITY
• Dual certified venting (1 or 2 pipes) Direct Vent furnace

^ Vent size may vary depending on length, number of elbows, standard vent or direct vent. See Installation Instructions.
* Denotes Brand (C, H, T)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
* 9 M P D 0 75 F 1 2 C #
Brand Identifier Engineering Rev.
* = Brand Specific Denotes minor change
Model     Efficiency Marketing Digit
8 = Non−Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace Denotes major change
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace Cooling Airflow
Installation Configuration 08 = 800 CFM
UP = Upflow DN = Downflow UH = Upflow/Horizontal 12 = 1200 CFM
HZ = Horizontal DH = Downflow/Horizontal 14 = 1400 CFM
MP = Multiposition, Up/Down/Horizontal 16 = 1600 CFM
Major Design Feature 20 = 2000 CFM
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage Cabinet Width
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent B = 15.5″ Wide J = 22.8″ Wide
F = 19.1″ Wide L = 24.5″ WideD = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input
X = Extra Efficiency  (Nominal MBTUH)
215/8
TOP
F
G
E
H
AIR INTAKE
VENT
FRONT
A
B
D
BOTTOM
37/8231/8
23/8
AIR INTAKE (KO)
(ALTERNATE)
RIGHT SIDE
TRAP (COUNTERFLOW)
ELECTRICAL (KO)
VENT (KO)
TRAP (KO)
UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL
THERMOSTAT
11/4
27/8
281/2
181/2
3/4
(19)
TYP.45/16
11/16
GAS
413/16
111/16
175/16
111/16
273/16
297/8
215/8
3311/16
17/8
913/16
13/16
47/8
21/4
24
40
191/4
7
ALL DIMENSIONS IN IN(MM)
1 in = 25.4 mm
Drawing is representative, but some models may vary
NOTE: Evaporator “A” coil drain pan dimensions may